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Term 
Expires 

State Agencies Term 
Expires 

Local Agencies Term 
Expires 

Federal Agencies 

2018 
 

SW 

Steve Moris 
Kansas Department of Agriculture 
1320 Research Park Drive 
Manhattan, KS 66502 
785-564-6676 
steve.moris@kda.ks.gov 

2018 
 

Mid- 
West 

Kelli Whiting 
Marion County Public Health Department 
3840 N. Sherman Drive 
Indianapolis, IN 46226 
317-221-2256 
kwhiting@hhcorp.org 

	 Glenda Lewis USFDA/CFSAN 
5001Campus Dr. HFS-320, Rm 3B002 
College Park, MD 20740-3835 
240-402-2150 
Glenda.Lewis@fda.hhs.gov	

	 	
2018 

 
NE 

John M Luker 
New York State Department of Agriculture 
& Markets 
10 B Airline Dr. Albany, 
NY 12235 
518-457-5382 
john.luker@agriculture.ny.gov 

2018 
 

SE 

Bill Hardister 
Mecklenburg County Public Health  
700 N. Tryon Street, Suite 208 
Charlotte, NC 28202-2222 
980-314-1636. 
bill.hardister@mecklenburgcountync.gov 

	 William K. Shaw, Jr. 
USDA/FSIS/OPPD 
Patriot’s Plaza III - Mail Stop 3782 
1400 Independence Ave. SW 
Washington, DC 20250 
Office (301) 504-0852 
William.Shaw@fsis.usda.gov 

2020 
 

Pacific 

Patrick Guzzle, Conference Cha1r 
Idaho Department of Health and Welfare 
450 West State Street, 4th Floor 
Boise, ID 83702 
208-334-5936 
Patrick.Guzzle@dhw.idaho.gov	

2020 
 

SW 

Rebecca Steiner 
Clay County Public Health Center 
800 Haines Dr. 
Liberty, MO 64068 
816-595-4350 
bsteiner@clayhealth.com 

	 Vincent Radke 
CDC 
4770 Buford Highway,NE (MS58) 
Atlanta, GA 30341-3717 
770-488-4136 
		ver2@cdc.gov	

2020 
 

Mid- 
Atlantic 

Elizabeth (Lisa) Staley 
Maryland Department of Health and Mental 
Hygiene 
6 Saint Paul St, Suite 1301 
Baltimore, MD   21202 
410-767-8407 
lisa.staley@maryland.gov 

2020 
 

Pacific 

Marlene Gaither 
Coconino County Public Health Services 
District 
2500 North Fort Valley Rd, Bldg 1 
Flagstaff, AZ 86001 
928-679-8761 
mgaither@coconino.az.gov 

 
 
 

2020 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2022 

Academic Institution 
 

Brian Nummer, PhD 
Utah State University 
8700 Old Main Hill 
Logan, UT 84322 
435-213-6154 
brian.nummer@usu.edu 

 

 
 

Consumer 
 
David Plunkett 
Center for Science in the Public Interest 
1220 L Street NW, Ste. 300 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202) 777-8319 
dplunkett@cspinet.org 

2022 
 

Mid- 
West 

Rebecca Krzyzanowski 
MI Department of Agriculture 
615 Englewood Drive 
Roscommon, MI 48653 
517-719-7919 
krzyzanowskir@michigan.gov 

2022 
 

NE 

Jessica Fletcher 
Mohegan Tribal Health Department 
13 Crow Hill Rd. 
Uncasville, CT 06382 
860-862-6156 
jfletcher@moheganmail.com 

2022 Ann Johnson 2022 David Lawrence 
	 FL Department of Agriculture & Consumer 	 Fairfax County Health Department 

SE Services Mid- 10777 Main Street, Suite 111 
3125 Conner Blvd. Atlantic Fairfax, VA 22030 
Tallahassee, FL 703- 246-8435 
32399-1650 david.lawrence@fairfaxcounty.gov 
407-335-3497 
anna.johnson@freshfromflorida.com 
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Voting Members –	continued 

Term 
Expires 

Industry Term 
Expires 

Industry Term 
Expires 

Industry 
2018 

 
Food 
Store 

Ken Rosenwinkel, 
Conference Vice-Chair 
Jewel-Osco 
150 Pierce Road, Suite 200 
Itasca, IL 60143 
630-948-6787 
ken.rosenwinkel@jewelosco.com 

2020 
 

Food 
Manufac- 

turing 

Donna M. Garren, PhD, 
American Frozen Food Institute 
2000 Corporate Ridge, Suite 1000 
McLean, VA 22102 
703-663-0252 
dgarren@affi.com 

2022 
 

Vending 

Larry Eils 
National Automatic Merchandising Association 
8700 Nilsen Court 
Harvard, IL 60033 
815-382-3547 
rpeonygarden@gmail.com 

2018 
 

Food 
Service 

Jason Horn 
In-N-Out Burger 
13502 Hamburger Lane 
Baldwin Park, CA 91706 
626-813-5326 
JHorn@innout.com 

2020 
 

At Large 

Brenda Bacon 
Harris Teeter 701 
Crestdale Rd 
Matthews, NC 28105 
704-844-4443 
bbacon@harristeeter.com 

2022 
 

At 
Large 

Angela Sanchez CKE 
Restaurants Inc. 
Ontario, CA 9 1764 
714-254-4556 
mailto:asanchez@ckr.xom 

 
 
 
 

Ex Officio Board Members (non-voting) 
Council I Council II Council III 

Rick Barney, Chair 
Southeastern Grocers LLC 
8928 Prominence Parkway, #200, 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 
904-370-8722 
RickBarney@segrocers.com 

David Lawrence, Chair 
Fairfax County Health Department 
10777 Main Street, Suite 111 
Fairfax, VA 22030 
703- 246-8435 
david.lawrence@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Davene Sarrocco-Smith, Chair 
Lake County General Health District 
33 Mill Street 
Painesville, OH  44077 
440-350-2543 
davenesarrocco@yahoo.com 

Donald Todd Mers, Vice-Chair 
Ohio Department of Agriculture 
8995 East Main Street 
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 
614-995-0435 
Donald.mers@agri.ohio.gov 

Sharon Wood, Vice-Chair 
HEB Grocery Company 
646 South Flores Street 
San Antonio, TX 78204 
210-938-6511 
wood.sharon@heb.com 

Dr. J. Keith Jackson, Vice-Chair 
Performance Food Group 
12500 Westcreek Parkway 
Richmond, VA 23238 
804-484-7975 
keith.jackson@pfgc.com 
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Ex Officio Board Members (non-voting) –	continued 
Note: Standing Committee Chairs serve until the fall Board Meeting following the Biennial Meeting or until approved by the Executive Board. 

Immediate Past Conference Chair 
 

John M Luker 
New York State Department of Agriculture & 
Markets 
10 B Airline Dr. Albany, NY 12235 
518-457-5382 
john.luker@agriculture.ny.gov 

Consitution, Bylaws and Procedures Committee Chair 
 

John M Luker 
New York State Department of Agriculture & Markets 
10 B Airline Dr. Albany, NY 12235 518-457-5382 
john.luker@agriculture.ny.gov 

Strategic Planning Committee Chair 
 

Thomas Ford 
Ecolab 
8300 Capital Drive 
Greensboro, NC 27410 
336-456-3661 
tom.ford@ecolab.com 

	 	 	

Program Chair 
 

Jay Neal, PhD 
University of Houston 
14000 University Boulevard 
Sugarland, TX  77479 
713-743-2496 
jneal@central.uh.edu 

Issue Co-Chair 
 

Vicki Everly 
City of Berkeley Environmental Health 
2180 Milvia St., 2nd Floor 
Berkeley, CA 94704 
510-501-0417 
vicki.everly2@gmail.com 

Issue Co-Chair 
 

Debbie Watts 
Tulsa Health Department 
5051 S 129th E Avenue 
Tulsa, OK  74134 
9185954305 
dwatts@tulsa-health.org 

	 	 	
Program Standards Committee Chair 

 
Angie Cyr 
Minnesota Dept of Health 
625 Robert St. N. 
PO Box 64975 
St. Paul, MN  55164-
0975 
651-201-5634 
angie.cyr@state.mn.us 

Audit Committee Chair 
 

Danny Follett 
StateFoodSafety.com 
507 E. Technology Ave 
Orem, UT 84097 
8019959641 
dfollett@abovetraining.com 

Food Protection Manager Certification Committee Chair 
 

Sean Dunleavy 
Michigan Department of Agriculture and Rural Development 
PO Box 30017 
Lansing, MI 48933 
517-243-8895 
dunleavys@michigan.gov 

Resolutions Committee Chair 
 

Michael Roberson 
Publix Super Markets, Inc., 
PO Box 32024 
Lakeland, FL 33802 
863-688-1188 
michael.roberson@publix.com 

Nominating Committee Chair 
 

John M Luker 
New York State Department of Agriculture & Markets 
10 B Airline Dr. 
Albany, NY 12235 
518-457-5382 
john.luker@agriculture.ny.gov 

Finance Committee Chair 
 

Terry Levee 
Giant Eagle 
101 Kappa Drive 
Pittsburgh, PA 15238 
412-967-4889 
terry.levee@gianteagle.com 
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Executive Director 
 

David McSwane, HSD, REHS, CP-FS 
30 Elliott Court 
Martinsville, IN 46151-1331 
317-696-0573 
dmcswane.cfp@gmail.com 

Executive Treasurer 
 

Cliff Nutt 
4549 S. Columbia Place 
Tulsa, OK 74105 
918-625-1139 
cliffnutt@gmail.com 

Executive Assistant 
 

Aggie Hale 
6469 Fitz Lane 
Tallahassee, FL 32311 
850-459-0284 
halea.cfp@gmail.com 

	


